�
REV. PrB (6/04)
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.Trademarks
and registered tradermarks are the property of their respective companies.

                    PIN CONFIGURATION
AD7273/AD7274
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Linearity Package Package Branding
Model Range Error (LSB)1 Option Description Information
AD7274BUJ-REEL –40°C to +85°C    ±1 max UJ-8 TSOT TBD
AD7274BRM –40°C to +85°C    ±1 max RM-8 MSOP TBD
AD7273BUJ-REEL –40°C to +85°C ±0.5 max UJ-8 TSOT TBD
AD7273BRM –40°C to +85°C ±0.5 max RM-8 MSOP TBD
N O T E S
1Linearity error here refers to integral nonlinearity.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD7273/AD7274 feature proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent dam-
age may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper
ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4 5
6&6
SDATA
SCLK
VIN
(Not to Scale)
VDD
GNDAD7273/
AD7274
7
8
GND VREF
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4 5
6
&6SDATA
SCLK
VIN (Not to Scale)
VDD GND
7
8
GND
VREF
AD7273/
AD7274
                   8-lead MSOP                    8-lead TSOT
–9–REV. PrB
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Preliminary Technical Data AD7273/AD7274
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin
Mnemonic Function
� � Chip Select. Active low logic input. This input provides the dual function of initiating
conversion on the AD7273/AD7274 and also frames the serial data transfer.
V D D Power Supply Input. The VDD range for the AD7273/AD7274 is from +2.35V to +3.6V.
GND Analog Ground. Ground reference point for all circuitry on the AD7273/AD7274. All
 analog input signals should be referred to this GND voltage.
VIN      Analog Input. Single-ended analog input channel. The input range is 0 to VREF.
VREF Voltage Reference Input. This pin becomes the reference voltage input and an external
reference should be applied at this pin. The external reference input range is 1.2V to VDD. A
TBD µF capacitor should be tied between this pin and AGND.
SDATA Data Out. Logic output. The conversion result from the AD7273/AD7274 is provided on
this output as a serial data stream. The bits are clocked out on the falling edge of the SCLK